FEATURES
•	 7PIN SIP Package: 0.77” × 0.39” × 0.5”
•	 Industry Standard Pinout
•	 HIgh Isolation: 4.2KVac (6KVdc)
•	 High Efficiency up to 84%
•	 Reinforced Insulation
•	 Patient Leakage Current: Max 2μA
•	 Internal SMD Construction
•	 Operating Temperature: -40ºC to +85ºC
•	 Design Meets EN60601-1, ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1
•	 RoHS Compliant
SELECTION GUIDE  Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise specified.
Input Voltage
Vdc
Output Voltage
Vdc
Output Current
mA
Max. Capacitive Load*
μF
Efficiency
%
Model Number
5 5 400 1000 77 SWU2-5S5/MHIA
5 12 167 470 79 SWU2-5S12/MHIA
5 15 133 470 79 SWU2-5S15/MHIA
12 5 400 1000 77 SWU2-12S5/MHIA
12 12 167 470 80 SWU2-12S12/MHIA
12 15 133 470 82 SWU2-12S15/MHIA
24 5 400 1000 79 SWU2-24S5/MHIA
24 12 167 470 82 SWU2-24S12/MHIA
24 15 133 470 84 SWU2-24S15/MHIA
5 ±5 ±200 470 78 SWU2-5-5/MHIA
5 ±9 ±111 470 78 SWU2-5-9/MHIA
5 ±12 ±84 220 78 SWU2-5-12/MHIA
5 ±15 ±67 220 80 SWU2-5-15/MHIA
12 ±5 ±200 470 78 SWU2-12-5/MHIA
12 ±9 ±111 470 82 SWU2-12-9/MHIA
12 ±12 ±84 220 82 SWU2-12-12/MHIA
12 ±15 ±67 220 80 SWU2-12-15/MHIA
24 ±5 ±200 470 79 SWU2-24-5/MHIA
24 ±9 ±111 470 81 SWU2-24-9/MHIA
24 ±12 ±84 220 82 SWU2-24-12/MHIA
24 ±15 ±67 220 81 SWU2-24-15/MHIA
DC-DC CONVERTERS
SINGLE AND DUAL OUTPUT, UNREGULATED,
SIP PACKAGE, UP TO 2 WATTS
MEDICAL APPLICATIONS